
 OFFICIAL COURT CALENDAR  

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SUITE 280

302 EAST PETTIGREW STREET 
DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA

July 24, 2018

THE HONORABLE LENA M. JAMES PRESIDING

Calendar Summary:

Total Number of Cases: 25
Total Number of Matters to be Heard: 30
Total Number of Hearings: 30
Total Number of Motions to Dismiss: 0

Note: Please be aware that entry into the facilities of this Court  will generally
require a photo I.D.

 Page 1 of 7 



 09:30 AM  

1 . Tschanna Patrice
Crenshaw
13-81543  13  
(lmj)

*105* Objection by Debtor to Notice of
Mortgage Payment Change of State Employees
Credit  Union

ATY DEBTOR:
Koury Hicks
TR: Richard M.
Hutson, II 

 
 

2 . Eva Lorraine Day 
14 -80489  13  
(lmj)

*51* Motion by Debtor to Incur Debt with
North Carolina Housing Finance Agency

ATY DEBTOR:
Brent Wootton
TR: Richard M.
Hutson, II 

 
 

3 . Constance Davis
Martin
15-80091  13  
(lmj)

*58* Motion by Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc.
to Approve trial  mortgage loan modification
nunc  pro  tunc

ATY DEBTOR:
Koury Hicks
ATY SPS: Michael
Emrey
TR: Richard M.
Hutson, II 

 
 

4 . Natasha Renee Collins
15-80398  13  
(lmj)

*28* Motion by Carrington Mortgage Services,
LLC for Relief from Stay regarding 920 Sweet
Gale Dr., Durham, NC (2)

ATY DEBTOR:
Brent Wootton
ATY CMS:
Michael Emrey 
TR: Richard M.
Hutson, II 

 
 

5 . Samuel Fox Gantt, Jr.
15 -80611  13  
(lmj)

*39* Show Cause Hearing regarding Motion
for Entry of Discharge

ATY DEBTOR:
Koury Hicks
TR: Richard M.
Hutson, II 

 
 

6 . Queen Esther Walker 
15 -80813  13  
(lmj)

*33* Motion by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. for
Relief from Stay regarding 2527 Vesson
Avenue, Durham, NC

ATY DEBTOR:
Koury Hicks
ATY WFB:
Melissa Swaby 
TR: Richard M.

 Page 2 of 7 

COURT CALENDAR
JUDGE JAMES
DURHAM, NC
July 24, 2018

PAGE: -2- 09:30 AM



Hutson, II 

 
 

7 . Mary D. Coleman
16-80412  13  
(lmj)

*23* Motion by Ford Motor Credit Company
LLC for Relief from Stay regarding a 2016
Ford Fiesta

ATY DEBTOR:
Donald Pergerson
ATY FMC: Pamela
Keenan
TR: Richard M.
Hutson, II 

 
 

8 . Garland Mitchell
Smith and Vicky
Michelle Smith 
16 -80572  13  
(lmj)

*40* Motion by Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC
for Relief from Stay regarding 9145 Thornton
Royster Road, Oxford, NC

ATY DEBTOR:
Koury Hicks
ATY BLS: Melissa
Swaby
TR: Richard M.
Hutson, II 

 
 

9 . Morgan H Perry 
16 -81106  13  
(lmj)

*21* Motion by Debtor to Incur Debt ATY DEBTOR:
Neil O'Toole
TR: Richard M.
Hutson, II 

 
 

10 . Fay Ellen Phillips 
17 -80308  13  
(lmj)

*26* Motion by Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC
for Relief from Stay regarding 5415 Guess
Rd., Durham, NC

ATY DEBTOR:
Joshua Levy
ATY BLS: Melissa
Swaby
TR: Richard M.
Hutson, II 

 
 

11 . James Samuel Martin
and Peggy Michaelis
Martin
18-80048  13  
(lmj)

*22* Objection by Debtors to Notice of
Postpetition Mortgage Fees, Expenses, and
Charges of The Bank of New York Mellon

ATY DEBTOR:
Brent Wootton
TR: Richard M.
Hutson, II 

 
 

 Page 3 of 7 

COURT CALENDAR
JUDGE JAMES
DURHAM, NC
July 24, 2018

PAGE: -3- 09:30 AM



12 . Erika Lewis Lunsford
18-80079  13  
(lmj)

*18* Objection by Trustee to Confirmation of
Plan (1)

ATY DEBTOR:
Brent Wootton
TR: Richard M.
Hutson, II 

 
 

13 . Timothy Jermaine
Moore
18-80139  13  
(lmj)

*14* Motion by State Employees' Credit Union
for Relief from Stay regarding a 2010 Nissan
Altima (1)

ATY DEBTOR: A.
B. Harrington, III
ATY SECU: Craig
Haskell
TR: Richard M.
Hutson, II 

 
 

14 . Shawn Marie Bumpass
18-80192  13  
(lmj)

*21* Amended Notice and Proposed Order of
Confirmat ion

ATY DEBTOR:
Koury Hicks
TR: Richard M.
Hutson, II 

 
 

15 . Damon Terrell  Jones
18-80257  13  
(lmj)

*16* Objection by Trustee to Confirmation of
Plan (1)

ATY DEBTOR:
Koury Hicks
TR: Richard M.
Hutson, II 

 
 

16 . Tijuana Denise
Jiggetts
18 -80275  13  
(lmj)

*11* Notice and Proposed Order of
Confirmat ion

ATY DEBTOR:
Donald Pergerson
TR: Richard M.
Hutson, II 

 
 

17 . Roy Thomas Petrick
Speer
18-80313  13  
(lmj)

*12* Notice and Proposed Order of
Confirmat ion

ATY DEBTOR:
Koury Hicks
TR: Richard M.
Hutson, II 

 
 

 Page 4 of 7 

COURT CALENDAR
JUDGE JAMES
DURHAM, NC
July 24, 2018

PAGE: -4- 09:30 AM



18 . Cleveland Fike 
18 -80314  13  
(lmj)

*12* Motion by Wells Fargo Bank N.A. for
Relief from Stay regarding 2821 S. Roxboro
Street Durham, NC including In-Rem Relief (2)

ATY DEBTOR:
Koury Hicks
ATY WFB:
Melissa Swaby 
TR: Richard M.
Hutson, II 

 
 

19 . Dawn Minton
Robinson
18-80330  13  
(lmj)

*15* Objection by Trustee to Confirmation of
Plan

ATY DEBTOR:
Koury Hicks
TR: Richard M.
Hutson, II 

 
 

20 . Richard Anthony
Mitchell and Marisa
Suzanne Mitchell 
18 -80336  13  
(lmj)

1. *21* Objection by Trustee to Confirmation
of Plan

ATY DEBTOR:
Koury Hicks
TR: Richard M.
Hutson, II 

2. *24* Objection by Nathan Nicely to
Confirmation of Plan

 
 

21 . Steven Augustine
Bozzo
18-80444  13  
(lmj)

1. *14* Motion by Debtor to Extend Deadline
to fi le Schedules or Required Information up
to July 9, 2018

ATY DEBTOR:
Philip Paine
ATY FB&T: Brian
Ander son
TR: Richard M.
Hutson, II 

2. *24* Second Motion by Debtor to Extend
Deadline to file Schedules or Required
Information up to July 16,  2018

3. *20* Amended Motion by First Bank and
Trust Company for Relief from Stay regarding
6168 Bonlee Bennett Road, Bear Creek, NC

 
 

 Page 5 of 7 

COURT CALENDAR
JUDGE JAMES
DURHAM, NC
July 24, 2018

PAGE: -5- 09:30 AM



22 . Billy Weldon Carter,
Jr.  and Morgan
Johnson Carter  
12 -81156  13  
(lmj)

*81* Status Hearing on Motion by Debtors for
Contempt against Cenlar, FSB and/or M&T
Bank regarding Automatic Stay and
Confirmation Order (3)

ATY DEBTOR:
Koury Hicks
ATY M&TB: Troy
Staley
TR: Richard M.
Hutson, II 

 
 

23 . Donald Lee Thomas
17-81020  13  
(lmj)

1. *19* Motion by Trustee to Dismiss Case or
Convert Case to Chapter 7 (3)

ATY DEBTOR:
Samantha
Brumbaugh
TR: Richard M.
Hutson, II
BA: William
Miller

2. *32* Motion by Bankruptcy Administrator
to Dismiss Case, or in the alternative Convert
Case to Chapter 7 (1)

3. *23* Application by Samantha Brumbaugh
for Attorney Compensation (2)

 
 

 Page 6 of 7 

COURT CALENDAR
JUDGE JAMES
DURHAM, NC
July 24, 2018

PAGE: -6- 09:30 AM



 11:00 AM  

24 . Jason Ralph Beasley 
12 -81390  7  
(lmj)

*104* Status Hearing regarding Seventeenth
Chapter  7 Trustee 's  Interim Report

ATY DEBTOR:
Koury Hicks
TR: J P Cournoyer
BA: William P.
Miller

 
 

25 . Charles  Anderson
Thomas, Sr.  and
Carole Monk Thomas
18-80168  7  
(lmj)

*38* Motion by Trustee to Approve Interim
Distribution to Debtor, Carole M. Thomas

ATY DEBTOR:
Douglas Wickham
TR: J P Cournoyer
BA: William
Miller

 
 

 Page 7 of 7 

COURT CALENDAR
JUDGE JAMES
DURHAM, NC
July 24, 2018

PAGE: -7- 11:00 AM


